## JEFFREY P. LEVINE, MD, MPH BIOSKETCH

Dr. Jeff Levine is Professor and Director of Reproductive & Gender Health Programs in the Department of Family Medicine and Community Health, and Professor in the Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology, and Reproductive Sciences, at Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School.

Dr. Levine has been very active in women's health research and education, with national recognition for his expertise in contraception, menopausal symptom management, osteoporosis, and obesity. He has participated in many clinical trials as both a principal and co-investigator. He has authored numerous peer-reviewed articles, monographs, and book chapters. Dr. Levine has also given over a hundred CME and community presentations throughout the country. He also devotes much of his time to teaching medical students, residents and fellows. In 2005, Dr. Levine was selected as a UMDNJ Master Educator in recognition of his outstanding contributions to medical education.

Dr. Levine has devoted his professional life to improving the access and delivery of high quality women's health care to the underserved, and reducing unintended pregnancies through increased utilization of long-acting reversible contraceptives (LARCs). In 2007, Dr. Levine was inducted into the Arnold P. Gold Foundation's Gold Humanism Honor Society (GHHS), for his outstanding contributions to medical education, empathic patient care, and the promotion of the humanistic spirit of medicine. He was also the 2007 recipient of The Leonard Tow Humanism in Medicine Award, for demonstrating outstanding compassion in the delivery of care, respect for patients, their families, and healthcare colleagues, as well as demonstrated clinical excellence.

In 2012, Dr. Levine was inducted into the Alpha Omega Alpha Honor Medical Society in recognition for his lifelong dedication to scholarship, leadership, professionalism, and the art of healing. Dr. Levine was also the 2013 recipient of the Norman H. Edelman Clinical Science Mentoring Award, nominated by his junior faculty, fellows, and peers for providing outstanding advising and support.

Dr. Levine resides in Hillsborough, New Jersey, with his wife, four daughters, three grandsons and a menagerie of adopted animals.